
American Bullmastiff Association

Monday, September 25, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24001 Sydney, Rottweiler, Jen YoungAXB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20003 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20024 Kimber, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesAXPA

20013 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPA

20012 Fendi, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesAXPA

20011 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashAXPA

20010 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20005 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20021 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20020 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20018 Hippo, Bullmastiff, Valerie PotratzAXPB

20017 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20016 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20015 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20014 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16008 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16007 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16013 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16012 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16011 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16010 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12006 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXB

12005 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8003 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXPB

8009 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

Standard Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadOA

20026 Bruce, Bullmastiff, Shannon LevinesOAP

20025 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16018 Rella, Bullmastiff, Valerie PotratzOAP

16017 Dancer, Bullmastiff, Maureen DudekOAP

16016 Tuna, Bullmastiff, Jen YoungOAP

16015 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAB

24004 Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillNAB

24003 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Salem, Bullmastiff, Kay ReilNAA

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAB

20028 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAB

20030 Mr. Biggs, Bullmastiff, Shannon LevinesNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Ryker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsNAB

16022 Rhino, Bullmastiff, Valerie PotratzNAP

16021 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAP

16020 Faith, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAB

8013 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNAB

8012 Tout, Biewer Terrier, Rolissa NashNAB

T2B  

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24001 Sydney, Rottweiler, Jen YoungT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20023 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadT2B

20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2B

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20003 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillT2B

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerT2B

20025 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20024 Kimber, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesT2BP

20020 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20015 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20012 Fendi, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Ryker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsT2B

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16020 Faith, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyT2BP

16016 Tuna, Bullmastiff, Jen YoungT2BP

16015 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyT2BP

16011 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16010 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8013 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8012 Tout, Biewer Terrier, Rolissa NashT2B

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8004 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8003 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaT2B

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



American Bullmastiff Association

Monday, September 25, 2017

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24001 Sydney, Rottweiler, Jen YoungAXJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20003 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJA

20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJA

20025 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPA

20024 Kimber, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesAJPA

20012 Fendi, Bullmastiff, Tracy JonesAJPA

20011 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashAJPA

20010 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20005 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20021 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20020 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20017 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20016 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20015 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20014 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16008 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16007 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16013 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16012 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16011 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16010 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12006 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXJB

12005 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8003 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8015 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAJPB

8009 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadOAJ

20013 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAJB

24005 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24004 Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillNAJB

24003 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAJB

20028 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAJB

20031 Bosco, Bullmastiff, Holly GudathNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Ryker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsNAJB

16022 Rhino, Bullmastiff, Valerie PotratzNAJP

16021 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAJP

16020 Faith, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyNAJP

16017 Dancer, Bullmastiff, Maureen DudekNAJP

16016 Tuna, Bullmastiff, Jen YoungNAJP

16015 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAJB

8013 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNAJB

8012 Tout, Biewer Terrier, Rolissa NashNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


